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MEMORANDUM

DATE:  March 10, 2026   

TO:  Tara Vasicek, City Administrator   

FROM: Capt. Douglas Molczyk 

RE: Extension of contract with Digital-Ally Body Worn and In-Car Camera Service 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the 5-year extension of the contract in the amount of 
$46,313.90 for year one. Years 2 (two), 3 (three), 4 (four) and 5 (five) would be $45,373.90 
each. For a total of $227,809.50.  

DISCUSSION:   

Body Worn and In-Car Camera System Contract Renewal Justification 

Over the past five years, the Columbus Police Department has utilized Digital Ally body worn 
and in-car camera systems under a five-year lease-to-own agreement. That agreement concludes 
this budget year, and the department will retain ownership of all camera equipment. However, 
the replacement warranty associated with the lease will expire at the end of the current budget 
cycle, as will the cloud-based storage for all recorded video. 

To ensure continuity of operations, evidence retention, and equipment reliability, the department 
contacted Digital Ally to request a proposal for a new five-year agreement. The requested 
proposal included: 

• Expansion of body worn cameras from 30 to 45 units
• Expansion of in-car camera systems from 20 to 25 units
• Full replacement warranty on all equipment for the duration of the contract
• A body worn camera refresh at year three

Digital Ally submitted a proposal totaling $227,809.50 over five years, structured as follows: 

• Year 1: $46,313.90
• Years 2–5: $45,373.90 annually

The current five-year agreement cost $42,456 per year. The proposed contract represents an 
increase of $3,857.90 in year one and $2,917.90 in years two through five, while also 
expanding equipment capacity and continuing warranty coverage. 

It is important to note that the department already owns the existing Digital Ally equipment, and 
Digital Ally is the only vendor fully compatible with this system. As a result, this procurement 



qualifies as a sole source due to compatibility requirements and the significant cost associated 
with replacing the entire platform. 

Despite this, the department conducted market research and obtained comparative bids from 
other vendors that provide both body worn and in-car camera systems. Axon and GTAC, both 
State Bid vendors, were asked to provide proposals for 45 body worn cameras, 25 in-car systems, 
and the migration of approximately nine terabytes of existing video data. 

The results were as follows: 

• Axon: $430,048.80 over five years ($86,009.76 annually)
• GTAC: $409,777 over five years ($94,938 annually)

Both alternatives would require a complete system replacement and data conversion. Both 
companies were waiving the data conversion fees but the cost is nearly double that of the Digital 
Ally proposal. 

Recommendation 

Based on the substantial cost savings, system compatibility, avoidance of operational disruption, 
and continued warranty protection, it is recommended that the City of Columbus approve the 
five-year agreement with Digital Ally in the amount of $227,809.50, structured as follows: 

• Year 1: $46,313.90
• Years 2–5: $45,373.90 annually

This agreement ensures the department maintains a reliable evidence management system, 
supports officer accountability and transparency, and provides scalable technology to meet future 
operational needs while remaining fiscally responsible. 

FISCAL IMPACT: This expense is a budgeted item. Under the current five-year agreement, the 
department has been paying $42,456 annually. The proposed contract reflects an increase of 
$3,857.90 in year one and $2,917.90 in years two through five. The cost will be incorporated into 
the department’s operating budget over the next five fiscal years and will not require a lump-sum 
payment, allowing the City to plan for the expenditure while minimizing immediate financial 
impact. 

ALTERNATIVE: Except the bid from Axon or GTEC. 

SIGNATURE: 

By: ________________________________________________________________________ 

Approved By: ________________________________________________________________ 



Columbus Police Department 

Capt. Douglas M. Molczyk

2330 14th St

Columbus, NE 68601

RSM - Derek Butler - 1/29/2026 

Qty Description Unit Price

Hardware 

Discount

Unit 

Price

Total 

Hardware 

Discount - 

Shown 

Annualy 

Extended

Total Price

Year 1

Extended

Total Price

Year 2

Extended

Total Price

Year 3

Extended

Total Price

Year 4

Extended

Total Price

Year 5

20

EVO-HD In-Vehicle Camera and

FirstVu PRO Body Camera - Subscriprion Cloud and 5 Year 

warranty Contract - Keeping Existing Hardware 

Cloud Plan 90

at $191/device/month

Includes the following:
Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging,

Redaction, Patented Automatic Activation

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for FirstVu PRO 

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for EVO-HD          

Honoring Refresh of Bodyworn to Existing or New Solution 

When Available within 5 Year Plan 

EVO Web Share Portal - GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$2,292.00 $1,268.00 $20,480.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00

10

Additional FirstVu PRO Body Cameras - Subscriprion Cloud 

and 5 Year warranty Contract - Keeping Existing Hardware

Cloud Plan 90

at $51/device/month

Includes the following:
Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty

EVO Web Portal GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$612.00 $482.20 $6,490.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00

SUBSCRIPTION PLAN:

Cloud Plan 90 Option with 90-day Unlimited Data Storage

and 5-Year Contract Cost Proposal

HARDWARE, EVIDENCE MANAGEMENT AND CLOUD STORAGE:

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per year per year

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per yearper year

14001 Marshall Dr ■ Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ■ PHONE: 800.440.4947 ■ FAX: 913.814.7775  ■  WEBSITE: www.digitalallyinc.com ■ EMAIL: bids@digitalallyinc.com



5

EVO-HD In-Vehicle Camera and

FirstVu PRO Body Camera 

Cloud Plan 90

at $191/device/month

Includes the following:
EVO-HD In-Vehicle Two-Camera System Kit

FirstVu PRO Body Camera Complete Kit                                              

(First Vu Pro Syncs Audio and Video with Evo HD incar system in Evo 

Web cloud platform)

Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging,

Redaction, Patented Automatic Activation

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for FirstVu PRO 

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for EVO-HD

EVO Web Share Portal - GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$2,292.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00

10

Additional FirstVu PRO Body Cameras

Cloud Plan 90

at $51/device/month

Includes the following:
FirstVu PRO Body Camera with Battery                                     

Honoring Refresh of Bodyworn to Existing or New Solution 

When Available within 5 Year Plan 

Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty

EVO Web Portal GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$612.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00

1

5% Annual Customer Loyalty Discount Honored on New 

Hardware and Existing Cloud and Warranty Subscription 

Cost 
-$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 $0.00 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10

20 Activation Fee on New Devices $30.00 $600.00

$26,970.00

$45,973.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90

$340.00

$46,313.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90

$227,809.50 Grand Total for all 5 Years

 Grand Total Discount

 Subtotal for Each Year

 Shipping and Handling

 Totals for Each Year

Tax

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per year per year

per year per year per year per year
per year

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per yearper year

14001 Marshall Dr ■ Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ■ PHONE: 800.440.4947 ■ FAX: 913.814.7775  ■  WEBSITE: www.digitalallyinc.com ■ EMAIL: bids@digitalallyinc.com



Ordered Item Number Description Retail Price Item Discount Discount Ext. Price

20 Existing EVO-HD - First Vu PRO - 
90 Day Unlimited Plan - 5 Year 

Cloud and Warranty Contract 
Extension

$6340.00 $317.00 $​6,340.00 $​120,460.00

5 K001-15252-EVO-
FVP90

EVO/PRO-90 Ultd 5Yr Sub $11460.00 $573.00 $​2,865.00 $​54,435.00
10 K001-15252-FVP90 FVPRO-90 Ultd 5Yr Sub $3060.00 $153.00 $​1,530.00 $​29,070.00
10 Existing First Vu PRO - 90 Day 

Unlimited Plan - 5 Year Cloud and 
Warranty Contract Extension

$2411.00 $120.55 $​1,205.50 $​22,904.50

20 012-00042-00 Activation Fee $30.00 $0.00 $​0.00 $​600.00

Total Discount $11,940.50

Subtotal $​227,469.50

Misc

Tax $​0.00

Freight $​340.00

Total $​227,809.50

Customer ID Salesperson Shipping Method Payment Terms Created By Quote Valid

COLNE1 DB3 FEDERAL EXPRESS Net 30 Derek Butler 90 Days

   Customer:

   Columbus Police Department

   Doug Molczyk

   2419 14th Street

   Columbus, NE 68601

  14001 Marshall Drive

  Lenexa, KS 66215

 1-800-440-4947  www.digitalallyinc.com

5 Year Subscription Annual Cost Breakout: (First Year Cost 
Includes Activation, Accessories and Freight) 
* Honoring Refresh of Body Worn Units to Existing or New 
Solution When Available within 5 Year Plan
* Purchasing Upfront  - Project Total for 5% Discount / Customer 
Loyalty Discount

Year 1 = $46,313.90
Year 2 = $45,373.90
Year 3 = $45,373.90
Year 4 = $45,373.90
Year 5 = $45,373.90

Project Total = $227,809.50

Notes:

Thank you for your interest in Digital Ally  products. If you would like to place an order, please contact the 
Digital Ally Sales Team at 1-800-440-4947.

Quote

Date

Page

2/26/2026

1

QUO-05422-W9W7P6

http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B842e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B822e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B832e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B852e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B862e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail


Subscription (3, 5 or 8 Year) Plan Includes:
- Advance Exchange Equipment Program on All Hardware (Batteries Included) With Subscription
- All Inclusive Plans – No Hidden Costs
- Warranty for Life of Subscription
- Support for Life of Products

EVO In-Car Features & Options:
- Built-In Patented VuLink Auto-Activation
- Tablet Interface Sold Separately (EVO Only)
- Near Real-Time Mapping & Geofencing
- Dispatch Activation
- Remote Firmware Updates & Diagnostics

Complete Evidence Management Solution (EVO Web):
- Access to Share/Prosecution Portal & Redaction Software
- Event Tagging, Notations, Playback Review, & Reporting
- Security Groups & Granular Permission Controls
- Case Management & GPS Mapping
- Multi-Angle Playback

Body Camera Features & Options:
- S.O.S – Officer Down with Remote Activation (FVPRO Only)
- Built-In Patented VuLink Auto-Activation. Vulink Hardware Sold Separately
- Near Real-Time Mapping & Geofencing
- Docking Stations: 8 & 24-Bay Docking Station with Interactive Touchscreen
- Unlimited Body Camera Messaging Alert Notifications (FVPRO ONLY)

InterVu Room Features:
- Advance Exchange Equipment Program on All Hardware with Subscription
- Full EVO Web Functionality
- 90-Day Warranty on Installation Services
- All Cloud Licenses on Unlimited Retention/Storage Plan

Deployment & Activation Includes:
- Dedicated Project Manager
- Product Setup & Configuration
- Remote Deployment
- System Administrator & Officer Training Session
- Best Practices & Implementation Planning Session

Optional Products & Services:
- Turnkey Services: Includes Remote or Onsite Training and Activation
- Additional Storage Purchased in Blocks of 100GB.
- Accessories Sold Separately
- Vulink Auto-Activation. Hardware Only.

                                     If applicable, taxes and freight are due upon signing.
                          3% Additional Fee to be Charged Upon Purchasing with Credit Card
                 Contact Your Local Representative for Additional Information and Pricing

Quote

Date

Page

2/26/2026

2

QUO-05422-W9W7P6



Customer:  Columbus Police Department - NE

Program Length:  60 months

Est. Start Date:  11/15/2026

Quote Expiration:  10/15/2026

Payment Terms:  Net 30

PROPOSAL #1 - WITH AI ASSISTANT

Total: $497,257.80

Annual: $99,451.56

PROPOSAL #2 - WITHOUT AI ASSISTANT

Total: $430,048.80

Annual: $86,009.76

Columbus Police Department
Axon Body Camera & Dash Camera Proposals



Axon Body Camera Starter Plan

Axon Body 4
Body Camera Starter Plan • 43 Cameras and 2

Spares

TOTAL PROGRAM COST (5 YEARS)

$153,716.40

Annual Investment: $30,743.28

Hardware & Equipment

 43 Axon Body 4 Cameras

Latest generation body-worn cameras for 43 officers plus 2 spare units. Includes

RapidLock mounts, USB-C cables, and accessories.

 Docking Infrastructure

6 Multi-bay docks with wall mounts and North America power cords for

efficient charging and evidence offload.

Digital Evidence Management

 Unlimited Storage & Licensing

Unlimited cloud storage for Axon devices. Includes 34 Basic licenses and 12 Pro

licenses for supervisors/admin.

 Third Party Storage

15TB of third party storage to manage existing Digital Ally evidence and other

third party data.

Assurance & Warranty

 Technology Assurance Plan (TAP)

Full warranty coverage plus a guaranteed hardware refresh of all cameras and

docks during the contract term.



Axon AI Assistant – Hands‑Free Field Support



Axon AI Assistant

Voice-Activated Intelligence

ES FR DE CN +50 MORE

TOTAL PROGRAM COST (5 YEARS)

$83,979.00

Annual Investment: $16,795.80

Core Capabilities

 Real-Time Translation

Breaks down language barriers instantly with translation across 50+ languages

directly through the Axon Body 4 camera.

 General Q&A for the Field

Provides officers with instant answers to field-relevant queries, from drug street

names, math calculations, and more.

Operational Benefits

Hands-Free Activation

Push-to-talk voice activation keeps officers' hands free and eyes on the scene,

enhancing officer safety and situational awareness.

 Full Department Deployment

Includes 43 licenses to equip your entire force with AI-powered field support

capabilities.



Fleet 3 Basic – In-Car Video System

Axon Fleet 3

Basic Plan • 22 Vehicles with 2 Spare

Hardware Kits

TOTAL PROGRAM COST (5 YEARS)

$220,202.40

Annual Investment: $44,040.48

Vehicle Hardware & Connectivity

 22 Fleet 3 Standard Camera Kits

Dual-view configuration featuring a front-facing 4K camera and an interior

cabin camera for complete incident capture. Includes two spare hardware kits.

 Enterprise 5G Connectivity

Includes Cradlepoint R980 5G router with 5-Year NetCloud subscription and

high-performance Taoglas 7-in-1 antenna.

Smart Activation & Storage

 Axon Signal Vehicle

22 Signal units that automatically activate nearby body cameras and in-car

video systems when triggers like lightbars are engaged. Includes two spares.

 Unlimited Fleet Storage

Secure cloud storage for all Fleet video evidence included with vehicle licenses.

Professional Installation Included

 Full "Rip & Replace" Service

Comprehensive professional installation package included. Certified technicians

handle the removal of existing equipment and the complete installation of new

Fleet 3 hardware.



Proposal #1 - Cost Breakdown - Axon AI Assistant Included

Investment Details

 Axon Body Camera Starter Plan $153,716.40

 Fleet 3 Basic Plan $220,202.40

 Axon AI Assistant $83,979.00

 15TB Third Party Storage $39,360.00

TOTAL INVESTMENT $497,257.80

Included Discounts

 1-Day Onsite BWC Training FREE $8,000.00

 Basic to Pro License Conversions FREE $17,899.20

 Discount on 15TB Storage SAVE $33,540.00

 Data Migration Service FREE $50,000.00

 Spare AB4 with Refresh FREE $3,389.00

 Two Spare Fleet 3 Kits FREE $11,124.96

TOTAL DISCOUNTS $123,953.16



Proposal #1 - Investment Summary - Axon AI Assistant Included

Program Scope


Axon Body 4
43 Officers Included


Fleet 3 Basic
22 Vehicles Included


AI Assistant
Voice Support (43 Users)


Unlimited Axon Storage
Axon BWC & Fleet Video


Third Party Storage
15TB


Professional Services
1-Day Onsite BWC Training, Fleet 3 Install &

Data Migration (Channel Services)

AXON REPRESENTATIVE

Matthew Moore

 (480) 905-2068

 mmoore@axon.com

PRIMARY CONTACT

Douglas Molczyk

 (402) 564-3201

 douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us

PROGRAM LENGTH

60 Months

Start Date: 11/15/2026

QUOTE EXPIRATION

October 15, 2026

Action Required

TOTAL 5-YEAR INVESTMENT

$497,257.80

ANNUAL PAYMENT

$99,451.56
Payment Terms: Net 30

BUNDLE & DISCOUNT SAVINGS

$276,767.58
AVG. ANNUAL SAVINGS

$55,353.52



Proposal #2 - Cost Breakdown - Axon AI Assistant Not Included

Investment Details

 Axon Body Camera Starter Plan $153,716.40

 Fleet 3 Basic Plan $220,202.40

 15TB Third Party Storage $56,130.00

TOTAL INVESTMENT $430,048.80

Included Discounts & Free Items

 1-Day Onsite BWC Training FREE $8,000.00

 Basic to Pro License Conversions FREE $17,899.20

 Discount on 15TB Storage SAVE $16,770.00

 Data Migration Service FREE $50,000.00

 Spare AB4 with Refresh FREE $3,389.00

 Two Spare Fleet 3 Kits FREE $11,124.96

TOTAL DISCOUNTS $107,183.16



Proposal #2 - Investment Summary - Axon AI Assistant Not Included

Program Scope


Axon Body 4
43 Officers Included


Fleet 3 Basic
22 Vehicles Included


Unlimited Axon Storage
Axon BWC & Fleet Video


Third Party Storage
15TB


Professional Services
1-Day Onsite BWC Training, Fleet 3 Install &

Data Migration (Channel Services)

PROGRAM LENGTH

60 Months

Start Date: 11/15/2026

QUOTE EXPIRATION

October 15, 2026

Action Required

AXON REPRESENTATIVE

Matthew Moore

 (480) 905-2068

 mmoore@axon.com

PRIMARY CONTACT

Douglas Molczyk

 (402) 564-3201

 douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us

TOTAL 5-YEAR INVESTMENT

$430,048.80

ANNUAL PAYMENT

$86,009.76
Payment Terms: Net 30

BUNDLE & DISCOUNT SAVINGS

$259,997.58
AVG. ANNUAL SAVINGS

$51,999.52



Why Agencies Choose Axon Over the Competition

 AXON ENTERPRISE THE COMPETITION WHAT IT MEANS FOR AGENCIES

 Integrated Platform

Cameras, energy weapons, evidence, and AI built together in

a single ecosystem.

Point Solutions

Strong individual devices requiring multiple vendors

and complex integrations.

 Evidence-Centric Design

Evidence.com deeply integrated across devices. Automated

workflows reduce admin time.

Evidence as an Add-On

Systems are functional but less mature. More manual

steps and dependencies.

 Proven Innovation

Continuous R&D investment. AI-powered tools like Axon AI

Assistant and clear roadmap.

Incremental Innovation

Slower development cycles. Limited ability to deliver

advanced integrated features.

 Reliability & Trust

One contract, one support model. CJIS-compliant, security-

first architecture.

Fragmented Support

Multiple vendors mean multiple support paths.

Integration challenges for the agency.

 Lower Total Cost

Fewer integrations and less admin overhead. Scales

efficiently as agencies grow.

Low Entry, High Complexity

Costs shift to staffing, IT, and maintenance over time

as systems age.

 Proven at Scale

Used by thousands of U.S. state and local law enforcement

agencies, with deep penetration across large, mid-size, and

small departments, including Omaha PD and Lincoln PD.

Limited Market Presence

Smaller reach. Often lacks the verified track record of

supporting large-scale agencies.

Axon is not just a technology provider—it’s a long-term public safety partner.
Agencies choose Axon when they prioritize scale, accountability, and future-ready operations.

 Less complexity, fewer vendors, and clearer

accountability.

 Faster case prep, lower compliance risk, and

better officer adoption.

 Confidence the platform will evolve with

agency needs.

 Reduced operational risk when it matters

most.

 Predictable outcomes over a 5–10 year

lifecycle.

 Confidence in proven reliability and peer

validation.



Proposal #1

DETAILED QUOTE DOCUMENT FOLLOWS

With AI Assistant



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 1 Q-795163-46048MM

Q-795163-46048MM

Issued: 01/26/2026

Quote Expiration: 10/15/2026

Estimated Contract Start Date: 11/15/2026

Account Number: 326203
Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND
 Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

Columbus Police Department - NE
2330 14th St
Columbus,
NE
68601-5016
USA

 
Columbus Police Department - NE
2330 14th St
Columbus
NE
68601-5016
USA 
Email: 

Travis Cole
Phone: (480) 463-2200
Email: tcole@axon.com

Fax: 480-463-2200

Douglas Molczyk
Phone: 402-564-3201

Email: douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us
Fax: (402) 562-7325

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 60 Months Average Savings Per Year $55,353.52

TOTAL COST $497,257.80
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $497,257.80 TOTAL SAVINGS $276,767.58

 

Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic:(800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 2 Q-795163-46048MM

Payment Summary 
Date Subtotal Tax Total
Oct 2026 $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
Oct 2027 $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
Oct 2028 $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
Oct 2029 $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
Oct 2030 $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
Total $497,257.80 $0.00 $497,257.80



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 3 Q-795163-46048MM

Quote Unbundled Price: $772,971.16
Quote List Price: $620,161.96
Quote Subtotal: $497,257.80

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 60 $182.46 $166.82 $166.82 $220,202.40 $0.00 $220,202.40

B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 60 $110.99 $59.58 $59.58 $153,716.40 $0.00 $153,716.40

CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR 
BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 60 $31.11 $39.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A la Carte Hardware
70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $279.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-
A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $1,899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $2,695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 
1GNSS INT 2 $149.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A la Carte Software 
100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION 

BASIC TO PRO 11 60 $27.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 60 $0.81 $0.44 $39,360.00 $0.00 $39,360.00
102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 60 $32.55 $32.55 $83,979.00 $0.00 $83,979.00
A la Carte Services 
102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A la Carte Warranties 
80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 48 $1.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 48 $9.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $497,257.80 $0.00 $497,257.80

Delivery Schedule

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
Fleet 3 Basic 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR 

NETCLOUD 22 1 10/15/2026

Fleet 3 Basic 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 22 1 10/15/2026
Fleet 3 Basic 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 22 1 10/15/2026



Non-Binding Budgetary Estimate

Page 4 Q-795163-46048MM

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
Fleet 3 Basic 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 22 1 10/15/2026
AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 

RAPIDLOCK 1 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 1 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 43 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 6 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100466 AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100775 AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 11507 AXON BODY - MOUNT - RAPIDLOCK SINGLE MOLLE 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 6 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 6 1 11/15/2026

A la Carte 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR 
NETCLOUD 2 1 11/15/2026

A la Carte 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 1 11/15/2026
A la Carte 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 1 11/15/2026
A la Carte 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 44 1 05/15/2029
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73689 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 05/15/2029
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 1 1 05/15/2029

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73686 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE) 43 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73746 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO 1 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73840 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - BASIC 43 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80400 AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE 22 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80410 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED 44 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

A la Carte 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO 
PRO 11 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

A la Carte 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
A la Carte 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
Fleet 3 Basic 100738 AXON FLEET 3 - SIM INSERTION - VZW 4FF 22
Fleet 3 Basic 73391 AXON FLEET 3 - DEPLOYMENT PER VEHICLE - NOT OVERSIZED 22
A la Carte 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1
A la Carte 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1

Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Fleet 3 Basic 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 22 10/15/2027 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 22 10/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 43 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 1 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80465 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK 6 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 1 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
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Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
A la Carte 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
A la Carte 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
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Shipping Locations

Location Number Street City State Zip Country

1 2330 14th St Columbus NE 68601-5016 USA

Payment Details

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 1 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 $16,795.82 $0.00 $16,795.82
Annual Payment 1 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $7,872.00 $0.00 $7,872.00
Annual Payment 1 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 1 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Upon Fulfillment Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 2 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 $16,795.82 $0.00 $16,795.82
Annual Payment 2 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $7,872.00 $0.00 $7,872.00
Annual Payment 2 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 2 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 2 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 3 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 $16,795.82 $0.00 $16,795.82
Annual Payment 3 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $7,872.00 $0.00 $7,872.00
Annual Payment 3 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 3 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 4 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 $16,795.82 $0.00 $16,795.82
Annual Payment 4 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $7,872.00 $0.00 $7,872.00
Annual Payment 4 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 4 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 5 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 102011 AXON AI ASSISTANT 43 $16,795.82 $0.00 $16,795.82
Annual Payment 5 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 5 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $7,872.00 $0.00 $7,872.00
Annual Payment 5 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 5 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $99,451.56 $0.00 $99,451.56
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This Rough Order of Magnitude estimate is being provided for budgetary and planning purposes only. It is non-binding and is not considered a contractable offer for sale of Axon 
goods or services.  

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit 
prior to invoicing. 

 

Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions
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Proposal #2

DETAILED QUOTE DOCUMENT FOLLOWS

Without AI Assistant
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Q-799273-46048MM

Issued: 01/26/2026

Quote Expiration: 10/15/2026

Estimated Contract Start Date: 11/15/2026

Account Number: 326203
Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND
 Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

Columbus Police Department - NE
2330 14th St
Columbus,
NE
68601-5016
USA

 
Columbus Police Department - NE
2330 14th St
Columbus
NE
68601-5016
USA 
Email: 

Travis Cole
Phone: (480) 463-2200
Email: tcole@axon.com

Fax: 480-463-2200

Douglas Molczyk
Phone: 402-564-3201

Email: douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us
Fax: (402) 562-7325

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 60 Months Average Savings Per Year $51,999.52

TOTAL COST $430,048.80
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $430,048.80 TOTAL SAVINGS $259,997.58

 

Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic:(800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737
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Payment Summary 
Date Subtotal Tax Total
Oct 2026 $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
Oct 2027 $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
Oct 2028 $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
Oct 2029 $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
Oct 2030 $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
Total $430,048.80 $0.00 $430,048.80
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Quote Unbundled Price: $688,992.16
Quote List Price: $536,182.96
Quote Subtotal: $430,048.80

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 60 $182.46 $166.82 $166.82 $220,202.40 $0.00 $220,202.40

B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 60 $110.99 $59.58 $59.58 $153,716.40 $0.00 $153,716.40

CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR 
BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 60 $31.11 $39.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A la Carte Hardware
70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $279.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-
A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $1,899.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $2,695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 
1GNSS INT 2 $149.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A la Carte Software 
100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION 

BASIC TO PRO 11 60 $27.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 60 $0.81 $0.62 $56,130.00 $0.00 $56,130.00
A la Carte Services 
102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A la Carte Warranties 
80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 48 $1.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 48 $9.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $430,048.80 $0.00 $430,048.80

Delivery Schedule

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
Fleet 3 Basic 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR 

NETCLOUD 22 1 10/15/2026

Fleet 3 Basic 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 22 1 10/15/2026
Fleet 3 Basic 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 22 1 10/15/2026
Fleet 3 Basic 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 22 1 10/15/2026
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Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 

RAPIDLOCK 1 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 1 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100147 AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK 
RAPIDLOCK 43 1 11/15/2026

AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 6 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100466 AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 100775 AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 11507 AXON BODY - MOUNT - RAPIDLOCK SINGLE MOLLE 48 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 6 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 6 1 11/15/2026

A la Carte 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR 
NETCLOUD 2 1 11/15/2026

A la Carte 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 1 11/15/2026
A la Carte 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 1 11/15/2026
A la Carte 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 1 11/15/2026
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 44 1 05/15/2029
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73689 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY 6 1 05/15/2029
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 73309 AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA 1 1 05/15/2029

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73686 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE) 43 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73746 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO 1 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 73840 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - BASIC 43 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80400 AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE 22 11/15/2026 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80410 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED 44 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

A la Carte 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO 
PRO 11 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

A la Carte 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 11/15/2026 11/14/2031

Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
Fleet 3 Basic 100738 AXON FLEET 3 - SIM INSERTION - VZW 4FF 22
Fleet 3 Basic 73391 AXON FLEET 3 - DEPLOYMENT PER VEHICLE - NOT OVERSIZED 22
A la Carte 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1
A la Carte 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1

Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Fleet 3 Basic 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 22 10/15/2027 11/14/2031
Fleet 3 Basic 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 22 10/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 43 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 1 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 80465 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK 6 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 80464 AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA 1 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
A la Carte 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
A la Carte 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 11/15/2027 11/14/2031
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Shipping Locations

Location Number Street City State Zip Country

1 2330 14th St Columbus NE 68601-5016 USA

Payment Details

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 1 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $11,226.02 $0.00 $11,226.02
Annual Payment 1 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 1 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 1 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Upon Fulfillment Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 2 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $11,226.02 $0.00 $11,226.02
Annual Payment 2 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 2 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 2 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
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Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 3 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $11,226.02 $0.00 $11,226.02
Annual Payment 3 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 3 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 3 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 4 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $11,226.02 $0.00 $11,226.02
Annual Payment 4 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 4 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 4 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 5 100673 AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - CONVERSION BASIC TO PRO 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 101675 AXON FLEET - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980-5GD-A+5YR NETCLOUD 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 101924 AXON FLEET - TAOGLAS ANT - 7-IN-1 4CELL 2WIFI 1GNSS INT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 102526 PSO 1-DAY ONSITE TRAINING 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 70112 AXON SIGNAL - VEHICLE 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 72036 AXON FLEET 3 - STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 73683 AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE 1500 $11,226.02 $0.00 $11,226.02
Annual Payment 5 80190 AXON EVIDENCE - CHANNEL SERVICES 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 80379 AXON SIGNAL - EXT WARRANTY - SIGNAL UNIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 80495 AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 B00102 AXON BODY CAMERA STARTER PLAN 43 $30,743.25 $0.00 $30,743.25
Annual Payment 5 BWCamTAP Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Payment 5 CN100147 AXON BODY 4 CNCTD CAMERA NA US FRST RSPNDR BLK RAPIDLOCK 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Annual Payment 5 Fleet3B Fleet 3 Basic 22 $44,040.49 $0.00 $44,040.49
Total $86,009.76 $0.00 $86,009.76
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This Rough Order of Magnitude estimate is being provided for budgetary and planning purposes only. It is non-binding and is not considered a contractable offer for sale of Axon 
goods or services.  

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit 
prior to invoicing. 

 

Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions
Rewrite Estimates
Estimated Amounts and Contract Terminations. Any amounts stated as due under existing or terminated contracts — including contract transfer balances 
carried forward to new or pending contracts — are estimates based on payments received as of the calculation date. These estimates may be adjusted if new 
contracts are not executed on the anticipated dates or if expected payments are not made. 

Refresh Shipment Timing
Technology Assurance Plan (TAP) Refresh Prior to Renewal. For Customers with expiring agreements that include TAP refresh rights, Axon may, in its 
discretion, ship refresh hardware under the existing contract while renewal or replacement agreements are in progress. Any such shipments will be deemed made 
under the terms of the existing contract until the new contract is fully executed, after which any applicable updates, fees, or adjustments will apply.  

Shipment Timing
Shipment Variance. Estimated shipment dates are provided for planning purposes only and are not guarantees. Axon may ship hardware before or after the 
estimated shipment date, and failure to meet an estimated shipment date will not, by itself, constitute a breach, provided Axon uses commercially reasonable 
efforts to meet estimated shipment dates.  
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We have prepared a quote for you

Columbus PD (NE) - 22 ICV/3 Spare ICVs  & 45 BC4 1080 package (5YR)

Quote # 014670
Version 1

Prepared for:

Columbus Police Department - NE

Doug Molczyk
douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us



22 - ICV (5YR Program)

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

OBABTQXHXXXX VR-X20G3 for In-Car Video, supports up to 4 cameras - DVR(VR-X20G3)-
Ultra5+8GB RAM+256GB SSD+2nd 256GB SSD], Blackbox Recording,
Backup Battery,

$4,248.00 22 $93,456.00

GE-SVTREXT2Y In Car Video Solution Extended Warranty - Year 4 & 5 - Getac, In Car
Video Solution, Extended Warranty, 2, Year

$398.00 22 $8,756.00

ORBB5U SINGLE PORT DOCK (VD-04U), INCLUDES USB-C TO USB-A CABLE
(3.28FT), USB A EXTENSION CABLE (12.5FT), USB-A 10W AC ADAPTER
(US), 5 YEAR WARRANTY

$138.00 22 $3,036.00

OTX15X BODY WORN CAMERA BLUETOOTH TRIGGER BOX, 5 YEAR WARRANTY $218.00 22 $4,796.00

OIA01X Mounting Bracket (Visor) - Universal $105.00 22 $2,310.00

ORB46X Body Worn Camera (BC-04), magnetic quick release charging USB cable
(3.28 ft)

$40.00 22 $880.00

590GBL001097 Airgain EZConnect MULTIMAX 5G 3in1 antenna: 2xWi-Fi, 1xGNSS with 1
foot pigtail, Black

$116.00 22 $2,552.00

590GBL001099 Airgain EZConnect MULTIMAX 5G 3in1 cable harness, 2xWi-Fi, 1xGNSS,
19 feet RP SMA on Wi-Fi, SMA on GNSS

$84.00 22 $1,848.00

OUB02M Getac Evidence License- Include Cloud Plan for the In-Car Video Up to 4
Cameras, Monthly Unlimited. Access to Reporting, Asset Mgt, Case Mgt,
AD

$56.00 1320 $73,920.00

Subtotal: $191,554.00

3 - Spare ICV (no cloud)

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

SPARE ICV NOTE:  These packages represent all the required equipment for a complete vehicle, if you need only the 
DVR/camera option - we can adjust spare package line by line.  No Cloud included for these units as they would be swapped 
out for DVRs under warranty.

OBABTQXHXXXX VR-X20G3 for In-Car Video, supports up to 4 cameras - DVR(VR-X20G3)-
Ultra5+8GB RAM+256GB SSD+2nd 256GB SSD], Blackbox Recording,
Backup Battery,

$4,248.00 3 $12,744.00

GE-SVTREXT2Y In Car Video Solution Extended Warranty - Year 4 & 5 - Getac, In Car
Video Solution, Extended Warranty, 2, Year

$398.00 3 $1,194.00
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3 - Spare ICV (no cloud)

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

ORBB5U SINGLE PORT DOCK (VD-04U), INCLUDES USB-C TO USB-A CABLE
(3.28FT), USB A EXTENSION CABLE (12.5FT), USB-A 10W AC ADAPTER
(US), 5 YEAR WARRANTY

$138.00 3 $414.00

OTX15X BODY WORN CAMERA BLUETOOTH TRIGGER BOX, 5 YEAR WARRANTY $218.00 3 $654.00

OIA01X Mounting Bracket (Visor) - Universal $105.00 3 $315.00

ORB46X Body Worn Camera (BC-04), magnetic quick release charging USB cable
(3.28 ft)

$40.00 3 $120.00

590GBL001097 Airgain EZConnect MULTIMAX 5G 3in1 antenna: 2xWi-Fi, 1xGNSS with 1
foot pigtail, Black

$116.00 3 $348.00

590GBL001099 Airgain EZConnect MULTIMAX 5G 3in1 cable harness, 2xWi-Fi, 1xGNSS,
19 feet RP SMA on Wi-Fi, SMA on GNSS

$84.00 3 $252.00

Subtotal: $16,041.00

OPTION ONE: 45 - BC4 1080 LTE OPTION (5YR Program)

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

OVWX6WXXXXX5 BC-04-1080P - BWC Device, 128GB + FHD/HD/WVGA, LTE + WiFi + GPS +
BLE, 5 years warranty, 5 years battery warranty

$1,448.00 45 $65,160.00

OD4C5U 8 PORT MULTIDOCK (MD-04), INCLUDES 150W AC ADAPTER (US), 5
YEAR WARRANTY

$1,148.00 5 $5,740.00

ORB342 Body Worn Camera Molle Mount $20.00 45 $900.00

ORB363 Body Worn Camera Magnetic (Double-Sided) Mount $80.00 45 $3,600.00

ORBD5U SINGLE PORT DOCK (VD-04L), USB-C TO USB-A CABLE, USB A EXTENSION
CABLE, ETHERNET CABLE, ADAPTOR, 5 YEAR WARRANTY

$158.00 5 $790.00

OUB01M Getac Evidence License- Include Cloud Plan for BWC, Monthly
Unlimited. Access to Reporting, Asset Mgt, Case Mgt, AD Integration,
Live Stream, Mobile

$40.00 2700 $108,000.00

Subtotal: $184,190.00
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OPTION TWO: 45 - BC4 1080 NO LTE OPTION(5YR Program)

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

OVWX6XXXXXX5 BC-04-1080P - BWC Device, 128GB + FHD/HD/WVGA, WiFi
+ GPS + BLE, 5 years warranty, 5 years battery warranty

$1,248.00 45 $56,160.00

OD4C5U 8 PORT MULTIDOCK (MD-04), INCLUDES 150W AC ADAPTER (US), 5
YEAR WARRANTY

$1,148.00 5 $5,740.00

ORB342 Body Worn Camera Molle Mount $20.00 45 $900.00

ORB363 Body Worn Camera Magnetic (Double-Sided) Mount $80.00 45 $3,600.00

ORBD5U SINGLE PORT DOCK (VD-04L), USB-C TO USB-A CABLE, USB A EXTENSION
CABLE, ETHERNET CABLE, ADAPTOR, 5 YEAR WARRANTY

$158.00 5 $790.00

OUB01M Getac Evidence License- Include Cloud Plan for BWC, Monthly
Unlimited. Access to Reporting, Asset Mgt, Case Mgt, AD Integration,
Live Stream, Mobile

$40.00 2700 $108,000.00

Subtotal: $175,190.00

Deployment/Training Services

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

OZX04X Getac Video Solution - Remote Setup $1,400.00 1 $1,400.00

OZX01X-BR Brite Onsite Getac Video configuration and training services $2,398.00 4 $9,592.00

Travel Travel and Expenses $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00

Subtotal: $11,992.00

Installation Services

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

Professional
Install Services:
Hardware

Professional Install Services: Hardware $750.00 20 $15,000.00
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Installation Services

Description Price Qty Ext. Price

Installation Note:  Includes travel, per diem, prepp, inspection/documentation, post follow-up.

NOTE:  Part numbers/pricing may change at time of order.

Subtotal: $15,000.00

FINANCE OPTIONS

Description Qty

22 ICVs/3 Spare ICVs & 45 BCs (with LTE) & deployment/installation services = $ 418,777 
@ $97,023/YR (5 Annualized Payments)

or

22 ICVs/3 Spare ICVs & 45 BCs (NO LTE) & deployment/installation services = $ 409,777 
@ $94,938/YR (5 Annualized Payments)
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Columbus PD (NE) - 22 ICV/3 Spare ICVs  & 45 BC4 1080 package (5YR)

Prepared by: Prepared for: Quote Information:

Brite Columbus Police Department - NE Quote #: 014670

Brian DeNomme
605-553-6620
Fax 585-758-0222
bdenomme@brite.com

2330 14th Street
Columbus, NE  68601
Doug Molczyk
(402) 564-3201
douglas.molczyk@columbusne.us

Version: 1
Delivery Date: 01/20/2026
Expiration Date: 02/28/2026

Quote Summary

Description Amount

22 - ICV (5YR Program) $191,554.00

3 - Spare ICV (no cloud) $16,041.00

OPTION ONE: 45 - BC4 1080 LTE OPTION (5YR Program) $184,190.00

OPTION TWO: 45 - BC4 1080 NO LTE OPTION(5YR Program) $175,190.00

Deployment/Training Services $11,992.00

Installation Services $15,000.00

Total: $593,967.00

 Agreed upon payment terms: NET 30 

 Any changes to the orders after acceptance may result in additional fees.

 Any returns must be accompanied by a return authorization and will be subject to restocking fees.

 Any returns must be approved with 30 days of shipping dates

 All services will be invoiced upfront and efforts debited against the units described above.

 All Professional Services credits are valid for a period of 1 year from time of purchase and shall be planned in advance 
with a minimum of four (4) week notice period

 All hardware and accessories will be invoiced when shipped.

 All software will be invoiced upon delivery of license.

 All subscriptions will be invoiced when activated.

 Terms and conditions listed within a Master Services Agreement or Statement of Work supersede any listed here.

 Travel costs will be billed separately unless otherwise stated.

 All support is considered manufacturers depot warranty support unless otherwise stated.

 All taxes on this quote are estimated. Appropriate taxes will be calculated and included at the time of Invoice.

 Please Note: Global trade and tariff uncertainty has created unpredictable pricing volatility.  Brite cannot 
guarantee pricing of 3rd party solutions.  Please confirm quotes prior to order submission.

Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply.  We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors.
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Columbus Police Department - NE

Signature:

Name: Doug Molczyk

Date:
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CA-NF42
UltraHD
DUAL LENS
CAMERA

With its dual 4K cameras and AI-enabled auto 
license plate recognition (ALPR), the CA-NF42 
in-vehicle camera provides unprecedented 
visibility and capability on patrol.

Auto License Plate Recognition 
Artificial Intelligence (AI) enables automated 
license plate recognition (LPR) from up to 65 
feet away, enabling faster tracking down of 
vehicles and smoother, safer driving. 

Wide Field of View (FOV) 
A wide field of vision helps keep traffic stops 
and other events entirely on camera, while 
providing a broader view of what’s happening 
in a scene’s surroundings.

Dual 4K Resolution 
Both the wide-angle and standard camera 
feature up to 4K Ultra HD resolution with high 
dynamic range (HDR) encoding for clear 
detailed images in any ambient lighting.

Low Light Viewing, ZeroDark™

Both cameras deliver superb low-light 
performance with minimal visual noise in dim, 
ambient, or indirect lighting.



Specifications

Accessories

CA-NF42
UltraHD Dual Lens
Camera

Left - Camera 1
Focal Length
3.2mm

FOV (Field of View)
150° Diagonal / 133° Horizontal / 77° Vertical 

Position
Fixed

View Type
Panoramic View

LUX
Color 0.03, nighttime low-light recording

Right - Camera 2
Focal Length
7.8mm

FOV (Field of View)
59° Diagonal / 53° Horizontal / 31° Vertical

Position
Fixed

View Type
Normal View for ALPR

LUX
Color 0.03, nighttime low-light recording

Network
Power over Ethernet (POE)

Video Output Format
H.264, H.265

Video Output Resolution
3840x2160 (UltraHD), 2560x1440 (QuadHD), 
1920×1080 (FHD)

Video Output Frame Rate
30 fps, 15 fps 

Connectivity Interface
POE, RJ45

Operating Temperature
-30° to 60 °C / -22° to 140° F

Dimensions (W x D x H)
83 x 100 x 34mm (3.27” x 3.94” x 1.34”)

Weight
281g (0.62lbs)

Rugged Features
MIL-STD-810H

Mount Options
Mounting Arm

Warranty
1-year standard limited warranty
* Extended plans available.

                                                                                

* Specification subject to change. Custom options 
are available based on customer specifications.

Copyright © 2023 Getac Technology Corporation and/or any of its affiliates. All Rights Reserved. 
Information provided herewith is for reference only, 
available specification shall be subjected to quotation by request.  V01M09Y23WW

Cable

Ethernet Cable

15495 Sand Canyon Ave. Suite 350
Irvine, CA 92618
Tel : 949-681-2900
GetacSales_US@getac.com  I  www.getac.com/us/

Getac USAGetac USA

US



OLED Display
Built-in OLED display is easy to read and 
provides important information to the 
operator at a quick glance. Turn it off in covert 
mode to avoid distractions.

Cellular Capable
BC-04-1080P supports AT&T, Verizon, and 
other worldwide cellular networks for 
real-time location and live streaming. Don't 
need another cell plan? A Wi-Fi only model is 
also available.

Easy In-Field Tagging
Use the convenient and intuitive category 
wheel to save time after each incident and 
ensure maximum retention. View videos on 
the mobile app without downloading or 
breaking chain of custody.

In-Car Integrated
Pair the body-worn camera with Getac in-car 
video to eliminate the need for a wireless 
microphone and range issues. Playback audio 
from both systems together to see and hear 
all the action as it happened.

See The Action Live
Live stream anytime and maintain maximum 
situational awareness. Watch multiple users 
together or along with in-car video systems to 
see all the angles.

BC-04-1080P
FHD RUGGED
BODY CAMERA

The reliable Getac Body Camera for everyday use 
high-resolution video, even in low-light conditions.



Specifications

Accessories

BC-04-1080P
Video Output Format
H.264, H.265

Video Output Resolution
1920×1080 (1080p), 1280×720 (720p)

Video Output Frame Rate
30 fps

Recording Time
>12 hrs

Pre-record Time
Max. 2 mins, depending on user configurations 
in cloud service

FOV (Field of View)
140° Horizontal / 158° Diagonal

Storage
64 GB

Communication
Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac
Bluetooth 5.0
GPS
Optional: 4G LTE

I/O Interface
Magnetic pogo connector x 1
Docking x 1

Power
Battery (4.2V, 4200mAh)

Buttons
Power, Main, Category Wheel, Covert Switch

Dimensions (W x D x H)
65.6 x 25.4 x 96mm (2.58” x 1” x 3.77”)

Weight
230g (0.51lbs)

Temperature
Operating: -20°C to 50°C / -4°F to 122°F
Storage: -40°C to 71°C / -40°F to 160°F 

Rugged Features
MIL-STD-810H certified
Vibration & 6ft (1.8m) drop resistant
IP67 certified

Watermark
Supports Date/Time/Officer ID stamp overlay on 
video footage

Additional Features
Covert Recording Mode
Instant Event Categorization
Background Recording

Warranty
3-year standard limited warranty. 
Extended plans available.
* Battery performance will vary based on power 

management settings and environmental 
conditions. As with all batteries, maximum 
capacity decreases with time and use and may 
eventually need to be replaced by a Getac 
service provider. Battery life and charge cycles 
vary by use and settings.

                                                                                

* Specification subject to change. Custom options 
are available based on customer specifications.

FLEXIBLE MOUNTING SOLUTIONS

CHARGINGTRIGGER BOX

Wireless start / stop recording

Magnetic Mount

Double Magnetic Mount Action Camera Mount Universal Mount

Alligator Clip Molle Mount Pocket Mount Swivel Mount

8-Port Multi-Dock (MD-04) Single Dock (VD-04) Magnetic Breakaway Cable

15495 Sand Canyon Ave. Suite 350
Irvine, CA 92618
Phone: +1-833-820-5172

sales@getacvideo.com  I   www.getac.com/us/    

Getac USA
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FHD Rugged Body Camera
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